

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Advance Construction Inc.								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$305,487.50		\$320,174.00
	A-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	185.00	\$8.00	\$1,480.00	\$7.00	\$1,295.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,580.00	\$1.00	\$1,580.00	\$1.00	\$1,580.00
	B-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	60.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$16.00	\$960.00
	A-1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$98.00	\$29,400.00	\$104.00	\$31,200.00
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$102.00	\$2,040.00	\$114.00	\$2,280.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	235.00	\$98.00	\$23,030.00	\$114.00	\$26,790.00
	A-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00	\$9.00	\$1,980.00
	B-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	35.00	\$12.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$315.00
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$0.10	\$16.00	\$1.50	\$240.00
	B-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$0.15	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,125.00	\$8.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.50	\$9,562.50
	A-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	600.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$9.50	\$5,700.00
	B-1524	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.50	\$2,835.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	630.00	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.50	\$945.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$1.50	\$67.50
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
	B-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$9.00	\$36.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$0.10	\$87.00	\$1.00	\$870.00
	B-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	135.00	\$0.10	\$13.50	\$1.00	\$135.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$2.50	\$450.00
	B-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$600.00
	B-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	12.00	\$1.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
	A-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$54.00	\$11,880.00	\$68.70	\$15,114.00
	B-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$54.00	\$8,100.00	\$68.70	\$10,305.00
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$68.70	\$1,374.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
					Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
					E9238 County Road X			
					New London, WI 54961			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$72.00	\$10,440.00	\$79.00	\$11,455.00
	A-2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	460.00	\$83.00	\$38,180.00	\$81.00	\$37,260.00
	B-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$84.00	\$2,940.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00
	B-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$88.00	\$880.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
	B-2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$680.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
	B-2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$138.00	\$17,250.00	\$140.00	\$17,500.00
	B-2045	Furnish and install 14" x 23" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$197.00	\$6,895.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00
	B-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$500.00	\$3,250.00	\$485.00	\$3,152.50
	B-2209	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' x 6' box); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.75	\$980.00	\$12,495.00	\$1,434.00	\$18,283.50
	B-2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,880.00	\$1,880.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
	A-2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	670.00	\$98.00	\$65,660.00	\$95.00	\$63,650.00
	A-2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	52.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$17.50	\$910.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	26.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
	A-2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00
	A-2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$570.00	\$6,840.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	65.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$72.00	\$4,680.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	B-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
	B-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$70.00	\$140.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Wood Sewer & Excavating, Inc.								
E9238 County Road X								
New London, WI 54961								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
	B-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	A-2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
	A-2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00
	A-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	B-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
	B-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
	B-2952	Bentonite slurry dam (storm); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
Base Bid Total:						\$305,487.50		\$320,174.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$349,677.10		\$359,269.00
	A-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	185.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$9.00	\$1,665.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,580.00	\$1.00	\$1,580.00	\$3.00	\$4,740.00
	B-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$3.00	\$810.00
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	60.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
	A-1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$103.00	\$30,900.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	235.00	\$105.00	\$24,675.00	\$130.00	\$30,550.00
	A-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$15.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,200.00
	B-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	35.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$5.00	\$800.00
	B-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$5.00	\$600.00
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,125.00	\$9.00	\$10,125.00	\$9.00	\$10,125.00
	A-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	600.00	\$9.50	\$5,700.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
	B-1524	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CAB and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$2,970.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	630.00	\$1.00	\$630.00	\$1.60	\$1,008.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$1.00	\$45.00	\$1.60	\$72.00
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$11.00	\$275.00
	B-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$6.00	\$24.00	\$11.00	\$44.00
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$0.01	\$8.70	\$1.00	\$870.00
	B-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	135.00	\$0.01	\$1.35	\$1.00	\$135.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$3.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$540.00
	B-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.00	\$720.00
	B-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	12.00	\$4.50	\$54.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
	A-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$80.85	\$17,787.00	\$60.00	\$13,200.00
	B-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$80.85	\$12,127.50	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$80.85	\$1,617.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$94.21	\$13,660.45	\$108.00	\$15,660.00
	A-2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	460.00	\$94.51	\$43,474.60	\$109.00	\$50,140.00
	B-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$101.50	\$3,552.50	\$114.00	\$3,990.00
	B-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$146.00	\$1,460.00	\$116.00	\$1,160.00
	B-2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$182.30	\$911.50	\$190.00	\$950.00
	B-2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$140.25	\$17,531.25	\$200.00	\$25,000.00
	B-2045	Furnish and install 14" x 23" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$184.50	\$6,457.50	\$210.00	\$7,350.00
	B-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$477.00	\$3,100.50	\$600.00	\$3,900.00
	B-2209	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' x 6' box); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.75	\$867.00	\$11,054.25	\$700.00	\$8,925.00
	B-2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,307.00	\$2,307.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	A-2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	670.00	\$99.46	\$66,638.20	\$108.00	\$72,360.00
	A-2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	52.00	\$55.00	\$2,860.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	26.00	\$245.00	\$6,370.00	\$50.00	\$1,300.00
	A-2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,208.00	\$8,456.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
	A-2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$660.00	\$7,920.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	65.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	B-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
	B-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$200.00	\$400.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Vinton Construction Company								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const Co. Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$49.75	\$995.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
	B-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$780.00	\$4,680.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	A-2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$770.00	\$11,550.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
	A-2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$463.00	\$3,241.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
	A-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	B-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	B-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
	B-2952	Bentonite slurry dam (storm); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Base Bid Total:						\$349,677.10		\$359,269.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Dorner Inc.								
Soper Grading & Excavating LLC								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$367,310.00		\$408,472.50
	A-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	185.00	\$4.00	\$740.00	\$5.00	\$925.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,580.00	\$1.00	\$1,580.00	\$1.00	\$1,580.00
	B-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$3.00	\$810.00
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	60.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
	A-1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$131.00	\$39,300.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$141.00	\$2,820.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Dorner Inc.								
Soper Grading & Excavating LLC								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	235.00	\$141.00	\$33,135.00	\$150.00	\$35,250.00
	A-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$27.00	\$5,940.00	\$12.00	\$2,640.00
	B-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	35.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$700.00
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$5.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
	B-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,125.00	\$17.00	\$19,125.00	\$10.00	\$11,250.00
	A-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	600.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00
	B-1524	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$19.00	\$5,130.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	630.00	\$2.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.50	\$945.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Doner Inc.								
Soper Grading & Excavating LLC								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$2.00	\$90.00	\$1.50	\$67.50
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
	B-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$11.00	\$44.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.00	\$870.00	\$1.00	\$870.00
	B-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	135.00	\$1.00	\$135.00	\$1.00	\$135.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$2.50	\$450.00	\$5.00	\$900.00
	B-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$2.50	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
	B-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	12.00	\$11.00	\$132.00	\$5.00	\$60.00
	A-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$79.00	\$17,380.00	\$90.00	\$19,800.00
	B-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$79.00	\$11,850.00	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$79.00	\$1,580.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
						Dorner Inc.		Soper Grading & Excavating LLC
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$67.00	\$9,715.00	\$94.00	\$13,630.00
	A-2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	460.00	\$76.00	\$34,960.00	\$100.00	\$46,000.00
	B-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
	B-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$109.00	\$1,090.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00
	B-2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$133.00	\$665.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
	B-2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$133.00	\$16,625.00	\$300.00	\$37,500.00
	B-2045	Furnish and install 14" x 23" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$124.00	\$4,340.00	\$440.00	\$15,400.00
	B-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$461.00	\$2,996.50	\$600.00	\$3,900.00
	B-2209	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' x 6' box); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.75	\$966.00	\$12,316.50	\$1,600.00	\$20,400.00
	B-2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	\$2,460.00	\$2,460.00
	A-2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	670.00	\$76.00	\$50,920.00	\$90.00	\$60,300.00
	A-2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	52.00	\$33.00	\$1,716.00	\$30.00	\$1,560.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Dorner Inc.								
Soper Grading & Excavating LLC								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	26.00	\$461.00	\$11,986.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00
	A-2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$980.00	\$6,860.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
	A-2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$777.00	\$9,324.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	65.00	\$177.00	\$11,505.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$177.00	\$2,655.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$32.00	\$1,120.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$32.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
	B-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$11.00	\$770.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
	B-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$11.00	\$22.00	\$400.00	\$800.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
Dorner Inc.								
Soper Grading & Excavating LLC								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,639.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
	B-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$975.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$241.00	\$482.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
	A-2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$479.00	\$7,185.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
	A-2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$657.00	\$4,599.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
	A-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	B-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
	B-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
	B-2952	Bentonite slurry dam (storm); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$461.00	\$461.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Base Bid Total:						\$367,310.00		\$408,472.50

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.						PTS Contractors, Inc		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1:Base Bid						\$412,395.98		\$417,547.00
	A-1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	185.00	\$12.12	\$2,242.20	\$12.00	\$2,220.00
	A-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,580.00	\$5.05	\$7,979.00	\$1.20	\$1,896.00
	B-1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$5.05	\$1,363.50	\$1.20	\$324.00
	B-1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	60.00	\$15.15	\$909.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
	A-1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	300.00	\$121.20	\$36,360.00	\$109.00	\$32,700.00
	A-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specificie	Square Yards	20.00	\$131.81	\$2,636.20	\$119.00	\$2,380.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specific	Square Yards	235.00	\$131.81	\$30,975.35	\$119.00	\$27,965.00
	A-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$26.94	\$5,926.80	\$26.00	\$5,720.00
	B-1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	35.00	\$50.50	\$1,767.50	\$47.00	\$1,645.00
	A-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	160.00	\$6.06	\$969.60	\$5.00	\$800.00
	B-1380	Cold weather covering (concrete pavement) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Yards	120.00	\$6.06	\$727.20	\$5.00	\$600.00
	A-1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,125.00	\$13.53	\$15,221.25	\$9.00	\$10,125.00
	A-1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	600.00	\$15.60	\$9,360.00	\$9.00	\$5,400.00
	B-1524	8" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$25.76	\$6,955.20	\$10.00	\$2,700.00
	A-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	630.00	\$1.60	\$1,008.00	\$2.00	\$1,260.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$1.60	\$72.00	\$2.00	\$90.00
	A-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$10.61	\$265.25	\$10.00	\$250.00
	B-1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$10.61	\$42.44	\$10.00	\$40.00
	A-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$1.52	\$1,322.40	\$1.00	\$870.00
	B-1580	Cold weather covering (sidewalk) - single visquine; complete as specified	Square Feet	135.00	\$1.52	\$205.20	\$1.00	\$135.00
	A-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$3.03	\$545.40	\$3.00	\$540.00
	B-1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	240.00	\$3.03	\$727.20	\$4.00	\$960.00
	B-1900	Tack coat; complete as specified	Gallons	12.00	\$31.82	\$381.84	\$31.00	\$372.00
	A-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	220.00	\$89.91	\$19,780.20	\$76.00	\$16,720.00
	B-1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	150.00	\$89.73	\$13,459.50	\$76.00	\$11,400.00
	A-1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$86.70	\$1,734.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	145.00	\$47.40	\$6,873.00	\$76.00	\$11,020.00
	A-2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	460.00	\$65.99	\$30,355.40	\$97.00	\$44,620.00
	B-2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$81.81	\$2,863.35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
	B-2006	Furnish and install 15" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$74.92	\$749.20	\$210.00	\$2,100.00
	B-2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	5.00	\$123.18	\$615.90	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
	B-2024	Furnish and install 36" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$161.38	\$20,172.50	\$400.00	\$50,000.00
	B-2045	Furnish and install 14" x 23" HERCP Class III storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	35.00	\$114.37	\$4,002.95	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
	B-2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	6.50	\$737.57	\$4,794.21	\$450.00	\$2,925.00
	B-2209	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (6' x 6' box); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	12.75	\$1,196.01	\$15,249.13	\$1,500.00	\$19,125.00
	B-2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,818.00	\$1,818.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
	A-2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	670.00	\$114.88	\$76,969.60	\$120.00	\$80,400.00
	A-2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	52.00	\$35.35	\$1,838.20	\$27.00	\$1,404.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	A-2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	26.00	\$126.25	\$3,282.50	\$116.00	\$3,016.00
	A-2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,069.59	\$7,487.13	\$800.00	\$5,600.00
	A-2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$639.66	\$7,675.92	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
	A-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	65.00	\$178.16	\$11,580.40	\$175.00	\$11,375.00
	B-2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$178.16	\$2,672.40	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
	B-2510	Sediment removal - Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$15.91	\$238.65	\$16.00	\$240.00
	A-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$31.82	\$1,113.70	\$31.00	\$1,085.00
	B-2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$31.82	\$318.20	\$31.00	\$310.00
	B-2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	70.00	\$10.61	\$742.70	\$10.00	\$700.00
	B-2522	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove ditch check; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$10.61	\$21.22	\$10.00	\$20.00

Contract 20-15 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#7248897)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 08/31/2020 10:00 AM CDT								
DE GROOT, INC.								
PTS Contractors, Inc								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	B-2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,050.00	\$5,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
	A-2804	Remove 30" and smaller storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$15.15	\$303.00	\$46.00	\$920.00
	B-2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$1,363.50	\$8,181.00	\$730.00	\$4,380.00
	A-2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	A-2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,363.50	\$20,452.50	\$540.00	\$8,100.00
	A-2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	7.00	\$1,111.00	\$7,777.00	\$320.00	\$2,240.00
	A-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$757.50	\$757.50	\$870.00	\$870.00
	B-2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$757.50	\$757.50	\$870.00	\$870.00
	B-2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	100.00	\$17.17	\$1,717.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00
	B-2952	Bentonite slurry dam (storm); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
Base Bid Total:						\$412,395.98		\$417,547.00